## AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH AMENDING THE 2023 SALARY ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH 2023-27

WHEREAS, salaries for officers and employees of the Township of Woolwich are set by Ordinance, and were last adopted via the passage of Ordinance 2023-10; and

WHEREAS, the position of Deputy Administrator has been created; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the Salary Ordinance to account for said position;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED** by the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich that the 2023 Salary Ordinance of the Township of Woolwich is hereby amended as follows:

**Deputy Administrator** 

\$15,000-\$20,000

CERTIFICATION OF INTRODUCTION

The foregoing Ordinance was introduced and passed upon first reading by the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich at a meeting conducted on the 5<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023. It will further be considered for final adoption upon second reading and subsequent to a public hearing conducted on same at the next regularly scheduled meeting of the Woolwich Township Committee at which time and place any member of the general public may be heard. Said meeting to be held on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023 at the Woolwich Township Municipal Building, 120 Village Green Drive, Woolwich Township New Jersey beginning at 6:30 p.m.

Jane DiBella, Administrator/Clerk

## CERTIFICATION OF ADOPTION

The foregoing Ordinance was adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Woolwich subsequent to a public hearing conducted on September 18, 2023.

Jane DiBella, Administrator/Clerk